SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY
2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bethany for Children & Families

Mobile Comprehensive Exam and Sealant Program
Bettendorf Community School District

High School - Science Computer Interfacing
Bettendorf Community School District

Middle School - SMART Boards for Special Education
Bettendorf Public Library Foundation

Library Renovation ($125,000 total award over two cycles)
Bettendorf, City of

Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center
Bix Beiderbecke Museum & World Archives

Bix Exhibit at the River Music Experience
Boy Scouts of America, lllowa Council

Service Center Acquisition & Camp Modernization
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.

Country Oaks Residential Treatment Facility Renovations
Christian Care

Automated External Defibrillators
Colonel Davenport Historical Foundation

Design & Installation of Exhibits at Colonel Davenport House
Community Health Care, Inc.

Advanced Medical Equipment
Cornbelt Running Club

Quad-City Times Bix 7
Davenport Civil Air Patrol

Digital Camera with GPS Tracking
Davenport Community School District

Walcott School - Books, Computer Stations, SMART Board & Projector for Library
Davenport Community School District

North High School - Science Lab Equipment
Davenport Community School District

Elementary Schools - SMART Boards for Art & Music Classrooms
Davenport Community School District

Wilson Elementary - SMART Boards, Projectors, and Dry Erase Boards
Davenport Community School District

Williams Intermediate - SMART Boards, Projectors, and Dry Erase Boards
Davenport Community School District

Second Step Program Enhancement - Social Behavior & Academic Skill Building

Enhancement Materials
Davenport Community School District

West High School - Auditorium Renovation
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School

Band & Choir Sound and Technology Enhancements
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School

Preschool Tile Flooring and Middle School Bathroom Renovation
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49,000
6,732
13,890
62,500
166,667
12,500
25,000
37,000
2,430
10,000
18,354
25,000
1,604
23,090
10,635
40,200
43,040
44,150
84,593

20,000
13,195
10,000
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Diocese of Davenport - St. Alphonsus Early Childhood Ed. Center
Preschool Tile Flooring
Eastern lowa Community College District
Allied Health Occupations Equipment
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
Breastfeeding Supplies and Education
Family Resources, Inc.
Counseling & Therapy Services Building Improvements
Figge Art Museum
American Pop Traveling Exhibit
Friendly House
Computer Replacement
Generations Area Agency on Aging
Infrastructure Repairs
Genesis Health Services Foundation
Flu Shots for Elementary School Children
Hand In Hand
Facility and Equipment Improvements
Handicapped Development Center
Pickup Truck
Hilltop Campus Village
Street Lights for Hilltop Village District
Humane Society of Scott County
Facility Improvements
Humility of Mary Housing, Inc.
Purchase 13 Affordable Supportive Housing Units
Junior Achievement of the Heartland
Technology Upgrade
LeClaire Community Library
Security System
Midwest Writing Center
Bring 14 Authors/Artists to Quad City Community in 2013
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency
Dr. David E. Lane Coats for Kids
North Scott Community School District
Nonfiction Curriculum and Resource Expansion
North Scott Community School District
iPad Charging/Synching Stations
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation
Housing and Basic Furnishing Needs Assistance for Individuals with Mental and/or
Physical Handicaps
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Lighting Equipment for Black Box Performing Space
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Junior High & Elementary Schools - Circuit Training Packages
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4,137
45,000
10,301
34,800
17,574

4,481
25,000
10,000

8,525
20,000
20,000

2,500
50,000

7,486

7,978

8,170
19,000
25,000

7,497
23,900

44,495
24,620
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Putnam Museum
Create Region's First STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Math) Learning
Center ($75,000 total award over two cycles)
Quad Cities Jazz Festival
Jazz & Heritage Festivlal Support & Equipment
Quad City Arts
Visiting Artist Series Spring Collaborations
Riverdale, City of
Volunteer Fire Fighter Turnout Gear Replacement
Safer Foundation
Student Computers/Printer, Copier, and Promotional Items
Salvation Army
Homeless Shelter Intercom System
Scott County Beautification Foundation
Planting of Trees and Installation of Welcome Signs
Scott County Family Y
Camp Abe Lincoln - Meals & Equipment
Scott County Fire Chief's Association
Pager Upgrade
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of Single and Multi-Family Housing
Scott County Kids
Children's Mental Health Education
Scott County Soil & Water Conservation District
Install Stormwater Infiltration Practices to Protect & Improve Water Quality
Scott County Special Olympics
Equipment, Supplies and Transportation for Scott County Delegation
Thomas Merton House, Inc.
Paving Work Area Outside Back Entrance
Up With Families
Annual Weekend Retreat
Vera French Community Mental Health Center
Vera French Outreach Center
Walcott Parks & Recreation Board
Wescott Park Playground Equipment
Walcott Police Department
Defibrillators
WVIK Augustana Public Radio
Newsroom & APRIS Equipment Replacement

Total 2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards
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37,500

10,000
25,000
25,000

9,710
21,912
12,500
25,000
51,424
80,000
11,400
20,000
10,000

4,088

5,304
19,000
30,000

5,670
25,000

$1,568,552



