SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/14/2012 Page 1 of 3

2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bethany for Children & Families	49,000
Mobile Comprehensive Exam and Sealant Program	6.700
Bettendorf Community School District High School - Science Computer Interfacing	6,732
Bettendorf Community School District Middle School - SMART Boards for Special Education	13,890
Bettendorf Public Library Foundation Library Renovation (\$125,000 total award over two cycles)	62,500
Bettendorf, City of Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center	166,667
Bix Beiderbecke Museum & World Archives Bix Exhibit at the River Music Experience	12,500
Boy Scouts of America, Illowa Council Service Center Acquisition & Camp Modernization	25,000
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. Country Oaks Residential Treatment Facility Renovations	37,000
Christian Care Automated External Defibrillators	2,430
Colonel Davenport Historical Foundation Design & Installation of Exhibits at Colonel Davenport House	10,000
Community Health Care, Inc.	18,354
Advanced Medical Equipment	25,000
Cornbelt Running Club Quad-City Times Bix 7	
Davenport Civil Air Patrol Digital Camera with GPS Tracking	1,604
Davenport Community School District Walcott School - Books, Computer Stations, SMART Board & Projector for Library	23,090
Davenport Community School District North High School - Science Lab Equipment	10,635
Davenport Community School District Elementary Schools - SMART Boards for Art & Music Classrooms	40,200
Davenport Community School District	43,040
Wilson Elementary - SMART Boards, Projectors, and Dry Erase Boards Davenport Community School District	44,150
Williams Intermediate - SMART Boards, Projectors, and Dry Erase Boards Davenport Community School District Second Step Program Enhancement - Social Behavior & Academic Skill Building	84,593
Enhancement Materials Davenport Community School District	20,000
West High School - Auditorium Renovation	
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School Band & Choir Sound and Technology Enhancements	13,195
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School Preschool Tile Flooring and Middle School Bathroom Renovation	10,000

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/14/2012 Page 2 of 3

2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Diocese of Davenport - St. Alphonsus Early Childhood Ed. Center Preschool Tile Flooring	4,137
Eastern Iowa Community College District Allied Health Occupations Equipment	45,000
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc. Breastfeeding Supplies and Education	10,301
Family Resources, Inc. Counseling & Therapy Services Building Improvements	34,800
Figge Art Museum American Pop Traveling Exhibit	17,574
Friendly House Computer Replacement	4,481
Generations Area Agency on Aging Infrastructure Repairs	25,000
Genesis Health Services Foundation Flu Shots for Elementary School Children	10,000
Hand In Hand Facility and Equipment Improvements	8,525
Handicapped Development Center Pickup Truck	20,000
Hilltop Campus Village Street Lights for Hilltop Village District	20,000
Humane Society of Scott County Facility Improvements	2,500
Humility of Mary Housing, Inc. Purchase 13 Affordable Supportive Housing Units	50,000
Junior Achievement of the Heartland	7,486
Technology Upgrade LeClaire Community Library Socurity System	7,978
Security System Midwest Writing Center Bring 14 Authors (Artists to Oved City Community in 2012)	8,170
Bring 14 Authors/Artists to Quad City Community in 2013 Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency Dr. David E. Lana Costa for Kida	19,000
Dr. David E. Lane Coats for Kids North Scott Community School District Nonfiction Curriculum and Resource Expansion	25,000
North Scott Community School District	7,497
iPad Charging/Synching Stations Opportunities Never Ending Foundation Housing and Basic Furnishing Needs Assistance for Individuals with Mental and/or Physical Handicaps	23,900
Pleasant Valley Community School District Lighting Equipment for Black Box Performing Space	44,495
Pleasant Valley Community School District Junior High & Elementary Schools - Circuit Training Packages	24,620

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/14/2012 Page 3 of 3

2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Putnam Museum	37,500
Create Region's First STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering and Math) Learning Center (\$75,000 total award over two cycles)	
Quad Cities Jazz Festival Jazz & Heritage Festivlal Support & Equipment	10,000
Quad City Arts Visiting Artist Series Spring Collaborations	25,000
Riverdale, City of Volunteer Fire Fighter Turnout Gear Replacement	25,000
Safer Foundation Student Computers/Printer, Copier, and Promotional Items	9,710
Salvation Army Homeless Shelter Intercom System	21,912
Scott County Beautification Foundation	12,500
Planting of Trees and Installation of Welcome Signs Scott County Family Y	25,000
Camp Abe Lincoln - Meals & Equipment Scott County Fire Chief's Association	51,424
Pager Upgrade Scott County Housing Council	80,000
Rehabilitation of Single and Multi-Family Housing Scott County Kids	11,400
Children's Mental Health Education Scott County Soil & Water Conservation District	20,000
Install Stormwater Infiltration Practices to Protect & Improve Water Quality Scott County Special Olympics	10,000
Equipment, Supplies and Transportation for Scott County Delegation Thomas Merton House, Inc.	4,088
Paving Work Area Outside Back Entrance Up With Families	5,304
Annual Weekend Retreat	•
Vera French Community Mental Health Center Vera French Outreach Center	19,000
Walcott Parks & Recreation Board Wescott Park Playground Equipment	30,000
Walcott Police Department Defibrillators	5,670
WVIK Augustana Public Radio Newsroom & APRIS Equipment Replacement	25,000
Total 2012 Fall Cycle Grant Awards	\$1,568,552